ESD Suppressor Array
ESD Suppressor Array
Type: EZAEGCA
●4 ESD suppressors in one package
●ESD protection of high-speed data lines
●Low capacitance (0.25 pF)
●Good ESD suppression characteristics
●Good ESD withstanding

L W a b c
Recommended Applications
Explanation of Part Numbers
Circuit Configuration
Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Product Code Size
ESD
Suppressor
Size mm (inch)
2012(0805)
4 Line useC
Peak Voltage
Code  Voltage
50 500 V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
5 0 AE Z A E G C A V
11
GND
2 3 4 5
1 6
10 9 8 7
2 3 4 5
1 6
10 9 8 7
Ｔ
b
c
Ｌ
Ｗ
a
d
e
Alumina substrateProtective coating
Electrode
(Outer)
Marking
Electrode
(Outer)
ESD Suppressor Array
（1）Capacitance = The capacitance value shall be measured under the conditions specified below.
Frequency：1 MHz ± 10 %，Voltage：1 Vrms ± 0.2 Vrms，Temperature：25 ℃± 2 ℃
（2） Rated voltage between I/O terminal and GND.
（3） Rated current between input terminal and output terminal.
● HDMI circuit
Recommended land pattern design for ESD Suppressor Array is shown below.
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Dimensions(mm)
0.75
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 01　　Apr. 2020
Part Number
EZAEGCA50AV
Capacitance  (1)
0.25+0.05/-0.10  pF
Rated Voltage (2)
15 V max.
Rated Current (3)
100 mA max.
Category Temperature
Range
–55 ℃ to +125 °C
Ratings
1.85 2.60 0.25 0.50
Perfomance
e h g Ｐ
0.25 1.70 0.35
Dimensions(mm)
a b c d